written consent of the BRLM, directly or indirectly, (1) issue, offer for sale, sell, pledge or otherwise dispose off (or enter
into any transaction or device that is designed to, or could be expected to, result in the disposition by any person at any time
in the future of) any equity or equity-linked securities of our Company or (2) enter into any swap or other derivatives
transaction that transfers to another, in whole or in part, any of the economic benefits or risks of ownership of such
securities, whether any such transaction described in (1) and (2) herein is to be settled by delivery of any securities of our
Company, in cash or otherwise. However, the restriction contained in the preceding sentence shall not apply to the pledge of

17

securities of our Company for availing of financial facilities from banks/financial institutions as may be permitted by
relevant SEBI guidelines.

3. Shareholding Pattern of our Company

The table below presents our shareholding pattern before the proposed Issue and as adjusted for the Issue:
Name of Shareholder Pre-Issue (As on December 1, 2005) Post-Issue

Promoters
Number of Equity

Shares
Percentage of equity

share capital (%)
Number of Equity

Shares
Percentage of equity

share capital (%)

Mr. Yadupati Singhania 12,830,673(1) 25.70 12,830,673 18.35
Dr. Gaur Hari Singhania 1,041,973(2) 2.09 1,041,973 1.49
Yadu International Limited 20,974,791(3) 42.01 20,974,791 30.00
Juggilal Kamlapat Holding
Limited

5,550,000(4) 11.12 5,550,000 7.94

Total Holding of Promoters 40,397,437 80.91 40,397,437 57.77
Promoter Group (other than
the Promoters)
Ms. Kavita Y. Singhania 1,301,611 2.61 1,301,611 1.86
Ms. Sushila Devi Singhania 920,957 1.84 920,957 1.32
Mr. Govind Hari Singhania 28,623 0.06 28,623 0.04
Ms. Manorama Devi Singhania 31,465 0.06 31,465 0.04
Ms. Kalpana Devi Singhania 4,263 0.01 4,263 0.01
J.K. Traders Limited 211,254(5) 0.42 211,254 0.30
Yadu Securities (Private)
Limited

10,000(6) 0.02 10,000 0.01

G.H. Securities (Private)
Limited

13,000(7) 0.03 13,000 0.02

Juggilal Kamlapat Cotton
Spinning and Weaving Mills
Company Limited

48 0.00 48 0.00

Total Holding of Promoter
Group
(other than Promoters)

2,521,221 5.05 2,521,221 3.61

Other Shareholders
Mutual Funds and UTI Bank 377,365 0.76 [●] [●]
Banks, financial institutions,
insurance companies

82,384 0.17 [●] [●]

FIIs 28,850 0.06 [●] [●]
Public and others 3,754,882 7.52 [●] [●]
Private Corporate Bodies 2,255,528 4.52 [●] [●]
NRIs/OCBs 174,928 0.35 [●] [●]
Others 334,654 0.67 [●] [●]
Total Holding of Other
Shareholders

7,008,592 14.04 27,008,592 38.62

Total 49,927,250 100.00 69,927,250 100.00

(1) Of the 12,830,673 Equity Shares held by Mr. Yadupati Singhania, 7,683 Equity Shares are held by him in his capacity as karta of
Yadupati Singhania HUF.

(2) Of the 1,041,973 Equity Shares held by Dr. Gaur Hari Singhania, 8,196 Equity Shares are held by him in his capacity as karta of
Dr. Gaur Hari-Yadupati Singhania HUF, 3,000 Equity Shares are held by him in his capacity as karta of Dr. Gaur Hari Singhania
(Greater HUF) and 20 Equity Shares are held by him as executor of the will of Late Mr. P.D. Singhania.

(3) This includes 40 Equity Shares that have been allotted to Yadu International Limited by the Company but the Company has not